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PER-38239
Excavation
Permit (Bulk
Excavation)

Bayleys
Earthworks

Gound Floor
/ B1 & B2

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:28 AM
15/01/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-38239
Excavation
Permit (Bulk
Excavation)

Bayleys
Earthworks

Basement 1
/ B1 & B2

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:28 AM
15/01/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-38239
Excavation
Permit (Bulk
Excavation)

Bayleys
Earthworks

Basement 2
/ B1 & B2

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:28 AM
15/01/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39790
Exclusion &
Operational
Safety Zone
Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Gound Floor
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39790
Exclusion &
Operational
Safety Zone
Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Basement 1
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39790
Exclusion &
Operational
Safety Zone
Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Basement 2
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

4:30 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39791
Work at
Heights Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Gound Floor
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

5:00 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39791
Work at
Heights Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Basement 1
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

5:00 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39791
Work at
Heights Permit

RISE HIRE
QUEENSLAND
PTY LTD

Basement 2
/ 1357 Gold
coast Highway
Palm Beach

(No Nominated
Rep)

4:30 AM
4/02/2026

5:00 PM
6/02/2026

In Progress

PER-39559
Hot Works
Permit

Alchemy
Construction
Services

Basement 2
/ b2

Robert Tanielu
Tauhia Kirikiri

7:34 AM
2/02/2026

12:30 PM
7/02/2026

In Progress
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