

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-38239 Excavation Permit (Bulk Excavation)	Bayleys Earthworks	Ground Floor / B1 & B2	(No Nominated Rep)	6:28 AM 15/01/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-38239 Excavation Permit (Bulk Excavation)	Bayleys Earthworks	Basement 1 / B1 & B2	(No Nominated Rep)	6:28 AM 15/01/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-38239 Excavation Permit (Bulk Excavation)	Bayleys Earthworks	Basement 2 / B1 & B2	(No Nominated Rep)	6:28 AM 15/01/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39790 Exclusion & Operational Safety Zone Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Ground Floor / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39790 Exclusion & Operational Safety Zone Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Basement 1 / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39790 Exclusion & Operational Safety Zone Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Basement 2 / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	4:30 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39791 Work at Heights Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Ground Floor / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	5:00 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39791 Work at Heights Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Basement 1 / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	5:00 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39791 Work at Heights Permit	RISE HIRE QUEENSLAND PTY LTD	Basement 2 / 1357 Gold coast Highway Palm Beach	(No Nominated Rep)	4:30 AM 4/02/2026	5:00 PM 6/02/2026	In Progress
PER-39559 Hot Works Permit	Alchemy Construction Services	Basement 2 / b2	Robert Tanielu Tauhia Kirikiri	7:34 AM 2/02/2026	12:30 PM 7/02/2026	In Progress